May 25-28, 202
Halifax;, NS

Thursday, May 25, 2023

14:00-
19:00
1800-
1900
1900-
2100
2100-

Registration
Welcome Reception and Buffet Dinner
Resident Research Competition

Event at The Lower Deck

Moderators: Bobby Yanagawa,
Subodh Verma

Friday, May 26, 2023

7:00-
17:00
0700-
0750

0750-
0800
0800-
0900
0800-
0815
0815-
0830
0830-
0850
0850-
0900
0900-
1030
0900-
0905
0905-
0930

0930-
1000

1000-
1015

Registration

Industry Breakfast Presentation - Edwards Lifesciences Denis Bouchard and Siamak

Aortic & Mitral Valve Surgical Innovations — The
Evidence - Sponsored by Edwards LifeSciences
Welcome / opening remarks.

Latest in the management of aortic disease

2022 ACC/AHA Aortic Guidelines: What Surgeons Should
Know
Why we need TITAN:SVS more than ever?

Debate: Extended arch vs. hemiarch in acute type A
dissection

Endovascular stent graft therapy in patients with residual
aortic disease following an acute type A aortic dissection
Mitral valve disease

Introduction - Dr. Vinay Badhwar

Plenary Presentation | - Databases, patient selection, and
surgical outcomes — establishing a mitral center of
excellence in today’s world

Surgery is superior to TEER in the setting of primary mitral
regurgitation

9:30 — 9:45 — PRO Surgery

9:45 - 10:00 - CON TEER

New technologies in mitral valve intervention - thinking
outside the box

Mohammadi
Ansar Hassan

Moderators: Zlatko Pozeg, Christine
Herman
Holly Smith

Munir Boodhwani

Marina Ibrahim (extended) / Jennifer
Higgins (hemi)
Cristian Rosu

Moderators - Ansar Hassan, Denis
Bouchard
Ansar Hassan

Vinay Badhwar

Bill Kent
Osama El-Khateeb
Denis Bouchard



1015 -
1030

1030-
1100
1100-
1200
1100-
1115
1115-
1130
1130-
1145
1145-
1205
1205-
1300

1300-
1430
1300-
1305
1305-
1330
1330-
1345
1345-
1400
1400-
1415
1415-
1430

1430-
1500
1500-
1630
1500-
1515
1515-
1530
1530-
1545
1545-
1615
1615-
1630
1700-
1800

1830-
1900

Panel Discussion

Coffee and Exhibits
Atrial fibrillation and stroke prevention

What is the ideal lesion set and how do | do it?

NOAC or VKA for valvular and non-valvular atrial fibrillation

LAA occlusion for primary prevention of atrial fibrillation -

are we there yet?
Panel Discussion

Lunch and Exhibits. (Nova Scotia D and Foyer)

Industry Lunch Presentation - Secondary Prevention
Guidelines for Cardiac Surgeons (Sponsored by HLS)

Coronary revascularization

Introduction - Dr. Jennifer Lawton

Plenary Presentation Il - High risk and hybrid coronary

revascularization
FFR, iFR and rFR guided revascularization

Arterial conduits: why the inertia and how can we overcome

it?

Shared decision making in the setting of PCl vs CABG

Panel Discussion

Coffee and Exhibits. (Nova Scotia foyer)

Simulation and Surgical Training

Role of simulation in cardiac surgery training
Practice makes perfect - my simulation journey
Hands on surgical training (HOST) - the use of three-
dimensional print models

Real life simulation - a practical demonstration

Panel Discussion

CSCS Job Fair

The Workforce Committee - what have we learned
Meeting your future employer / program director
Cocktail Reception

Ansar Hassan, Denis Bouchard,
Vinay Badhwar, Bill Kent, Osama EI-
Khateeb

Moderators: Fraser Rubens, Janet
Ngu

Arthur Lee

David Latter

Richard Whitlock

Fraser Rubens, Janet Ngu, David
Latter, Richard Whitlock
Everyone

Steve Singh, Subodh Verma

Subodh Verma, Bakhtiar Kidwai
Subodh Verma

Jennifer Lawton

Andrea Lavoie

Stephen Fremes

Gregory Hirsch

Subodh Verma, Bakhtiar Kidwai,
Jennifer Lawton, Andrea Lavoie,
Stephen Fremes, Gregory Hirsch
Everyone

Moderators: David Horne, Fuad
Moussa

Abigail White

Mac Quantz

Osami Honjo

Victor Neira

David Horne, Abigail White, Victor
Neira

Saurabh Gupta, Abigail White

Saurabh Gupta
Abigail White



1900- 2nd Annual Women in Cardiac Surgery Dinner

2100
Master of Ceremonies Ansar Hassan
Introduction Guest Speaker Maral Ouzounian
Guest speaker Jennifer Lawton

Saturday, May 27, 2023

700- Registration

1700

0700- Industry Breakfast Presentation - Perceval’s Place in Denis Bouchard

0750 Today’s AVR Armamentarium - Sponsored by Corcym

0800- Heart Failure Today Moderators - Chris White, Andrew
0900 Moeller

0800- MCS in AMI vs. post cardiotomy cardiogenic shock - the Pierre Emmanuel Noly

0815 role of SHOCK teams

0815- Durable VADs - where we have come from and where are  Vivek Rao

0830  we going to?

0830- The future of transplantation in Canada - DCD, Dave Nagpal

0845  xenotransplantation or other?

0845- Panel Discussion Chris White, Andrew Moeller, Pierre

0900 Emanuel Noly, Vivek Rao, Dave
Nagpal

0900- ERAS and Critical Care in Cardiac Surgery Moderators - Richard Cook, Dave

1000 Nagpal

0900- Implementing ERAS order sets - where do we stand in Rakesh Arora

0915 Canada?
0915- Towards improving peri-operative pain control in cardiac Ahmad Alli
0930 surgery - shots, blocks and other opioid alternatives

0930- CEPP - Canadian ECLS Protocol Project Andrew Fagan

0945

0945- Panel Discussion Gurmeet Singh, Richard Cook, Dave
1000 Nagpal, Rakesh Arora, Ahmad Ali,

Andrew Fagan
1000- Coffee and Exhibits

1030
1030- TAVI, SAVR and everything in between. (Nova Scotia Moderators: Jean-Francois Legare,
1200 BC) Tarek Malas

1030- The Ross procedure in older patients - has the paradigm Mark Peterson
1045  begun to shift?

1045-  Aortic root enlargement and SAVR - planning for a better Jennifer Chung
1100  future?

1100- How do we train today's TAVI surgeon? Talal al-Atassi

1115

1115- TAVI vs SAVR in bicuspid aortic valve disease Jessica Forcillo

1130

1130- What does an ideal heart team look like? Marc Pelletier

1145

1145- Panel Discussion Jean-Francois Legare, Tarek Malas,

1200 Mark Peterson, Jennifer Chung, Talal
al-Atassi, Jessica Forcillo, Marc
Pelletier

1200- Closing remarks on behalf of the CSCS Ansar Hassan

1205



1205- Lunch and Exhibits
1300
1205- Industry Lunch Presentation - Management of Right and
1300 Left Sided Intra Cardiac Mass Lesions Using the AngioVAC
System - Sponsored by Angiodynamics
1300- Mechanical Support: From cannulation to management Moderator: Andreanne Thiffault
1430
1300- Dual lumen cannulas: How | do it Chris White
1330
1330- Case Report: Bivalirudin for cardiopulmonary bypass and Christopher Lacombe
1400 implant of Heartmate lll; Lessons Learned from Re-
Evaluation of Institution Policy
1400- Physiotherapy considerations for patients on mechanical Genevieve Levasseur
1430  support
1430- Coffee and Exhibits (Nova Scotia foyer)
1500
1500- ECMO:Ethics and institutional practices Moderator: Steve Taylor
1600
1500- The Ethics of ECMO: Navigating Clinical Uncertainty and Amanda Porter, Hillary Ferguson
1530 Provider Distress
1530- Cross-sectional Survey on ECMO practices in North Hariprasad Kakarla
1600 America
1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour

Sunday May 28, 2023

0700- Ultrafiltration in Adult Cardiac Surgery; Lessons Joel Bierer and Roger Stanzel
0800 Learned from Pediatric Perfusion

0800- Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios Moderator: Naresh Tinani
0930

0800- The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at Christopher Harle
0830 a Canadian Teaching Hospital

0830- Sodium Nitrite Overdose: A Case Study Jackie Cavanagh
0900
0900- Comparative management of gaseous micro and macro Neil Casey

0930 emboli, by different adult oxygenators with integrated
arterial line filters. Using an oxygen / helium dilution
measurement technique

0930- Coffee and Exhibits

jlggg- Missions, Management and Membership Moderator: Roger Stanzel
1388- Rwanda open heart project Lance Mitchell

1828- Department Succession Planning NBHC Blair Doull

1188- Perfusion College Licensure Steve Taylor

1128- CSCP Membership Survey Review Naresh Tinani

Egé- Closing remarks on behalf of the CSCP Steve Taylor/Chris Fowlow

1205 ADJOURN MEETING



