

	Thursday, May 25, 20)23
14:00-	Registration	
19:00	W. L. D. (1) L. D. (1) C.	
1800- 1900	Welcome Reception and Buffet Dinner	
1900- 2100	Resident Research Competition	Moderators: Bobby Yanagawa, Subodh Verma
2100-	Event at The Lower Deck	
	Friday, May 26, 202	3
7:00- 17:00	Registration	
0700- 0750	Industry Breakfast Presentation - Edwards Lifesciences Aortic & Mitral Valve Surgical Innovations – The Evidence - Sponsored by Edwards LifeSciences	Denis Bouchard and Siamak Mohammadi
0750- 0800	Welcome / opening remarks.	Ansar Hassan
0800- 0900	Latest in the management of aortic disease	Moderators: Zlatko Pozeg, Christine Herman
0800- 0815	2022 ACC/AHA Aortic Guidelines: What Surgeons Should Know	Holly Smith
0815- 0830	Why we need TITAN:SVS more than ever?	Munir Boodhwani
0830- 0850	Debate: Extended arch vs. hemiarch in acute type A dissection	Marina Ibrahim (extended) / Jennifer Higgins (hemi)
0850- 0900	Endovascular stent graft therapy in patients with residual aortic disease following an acute type A aortic dissection	Cristian Rosu
0900- 1030	Mitral valve disease	Moderators - Ansar Hassan, Denis Bouchard
0900- 0905	Introduction - Dr. Vinay Badhwar	Ansar Hassan
0905- 0930	Plenary Presentation I - Databases, patient selection, and surgical outcomes – establishing a mitral center of excellence in today's world	Vinay Badhwar
0930- 1000	Surgery is superior to TEER in the setting of primary mitral regurgitation 9:30 – 9:45 – PRO Surgery 9:45 – 10:00 – CON TEER	Bill Kent Osama El-Khateeb
1000- 1015	New technologies in mitral valve intervention - thinking outside the box	Denis Bouchard

1015 - 1030	Panel Discussion	Ansar Hassan, Denis Bouchard, Vinay Badhwar, Bill Kent, Osama El- Khateeb
1030- 1100	Coffee and Exhibits	
1100- 1200	Atrial fibrillation and stroke prevention	Moderators: Fraser Rubens, Janet Ngu
1100- 1115	What is the ideal lesion set and how do I do it?	Arthur Lee
1115- 1130	NOAC or VKA for valvular and non-valvular atrial fibrillation	David Latter
1130- 1145	LAA occlusion for primary prevention of atrial fibrillation - are we there yet?	Richard Whitlock
1145- 1205	Panel Discussion	Fraser Rubens, Janet Ngu, David Latter, Richard Whitlock
1205- 1300	Lunch and Exhibits. (Nova Scotia D and Foyer)	Everyone
	Industry Lunch Presentation - Secondary Prevention Guidelines for Cardiac Surgeons (Sponsored by HLS)	Steve Singh, Subodh Verma
1300- 1430	Coronary revascularization	Subodh Verma, Bakhtiar Kidwai
1300- 1305	Introduction - Dr. Jennifer Lawton	Subodh Verma
1305- 1330	Plenary Presentation II - High risk and hybrid coronary revascularization	Jennifer Lawton
1330- 1345	FFR, iFR and rFR guided revascularization	Andrea Lavoie
1345- 1400	Arterial conduits: why the inertia and how can we overcome it?	Stephen Fremes
1400- 1415	Shared decision making in the setting of PCI vs CABG	Gregory Hirsch
1415- 1430	Panel Discussion	Subodh Verma, Bakhtiar Kidwai, Jennifer Lawton, Andrea Lavoie, Stephen Fremes, Gregory Hirsch
1430- 1500	Coffee and Exhibits. (Nova Scotia foyer)	Everyone
1500- 1630	Simulation and Surgical Training	Moderators: David Horne, Fuad Moussa
1500- 1515	Role of simulation in cardiac surgery training	Abigail White
1515- 1530	Practice makes perfect - my simulation journey	Mac Quantz
1530- 1545	Hands on surgical training (HOST) - the use of three-dimensional print models	Osami Honjo
1545- 1615	Real life simulation - a practical demonstration	Victor Neira
1615- 1630	Panel Discussion	David Horne, Abigail White, Victor Neira
1700- 1800	CSCS Job Fair	Saurabh Gupta, Abigail White
	The Workforce Committee - what have we learned	Saurabh Gupta
	Meeting your future employer / program director	Abigail White
1830- 1900	Cocktail Reception	

1900- 2100	2nd Annual Women in Cardiac Surgery Dinner	
	Master of Ceremonies	Ansar Hassan
	Introduction Guest Speaker	Maral Ouzounian
	Guest speaker	Jennifer Lawton
	·	
	Saturday, May 27, 20	023
700- 1700	Registration	
0700- 0750	Industry Breakfast Presentation - Perceval's Place in Today's AVR Armamentarium - Sponsored by Corcym	Denis Bouchard
0800- 0900	Heart Failure Today	Moderators - Chris White, Andrew Moeller
0800- 0815	MCS in AMI vs. post cardiotomy cardiogenic shock - the role of SHOCK teams	Pierre Emmanuel Noly
0815- 0830	Durable VADs - where we have come from and where are we going to?	Vivek Rao
0830- 0845	The future of transplantation in Canada - DCD, xenotransplantation or other?	Dave Nagpal
0845- 0900	Panel Discussion	Chris White, Andrew Moeller, Pierre Emanuel Noly, Vivek Rao, Dave Nagpal
0900- 1000	ERAS and Critical Care in Cardiac Surgery	Moderators - Richard Cook, Dave Nagpal
0900- 0915	Implementing ERAS order sets - where do we stand in Canada?	Rakesh Arora
0915- 0930	Towards improving peri-operative pain control in cardiac surgery - shots, blocks and other opioid alternatives	Ahmad Alli
0930- 0945	CEPP - Canadian ECLS Protocol Project	Andrew Fagan
0945- 1000	Panel Discussion	Gurmeet Singh, Richard Cook, Dave Nagpal, Rakesh Arora, Ahmad Ali, Andrew Fagan
1000- 1030	Coffee and Exhibits	
1030- 1200	TAVI, SAVR and everything in between. (Nova Scotia BC)	Moderators: Jean-Francois Legare, Tarek Malas
1030- 1045	The Ross procedure in older patients - has the paradigm begun to shift?	Mark Peterson
1045- 1100	Aortic root enlargement and SAVR - planning for a better future?	Jennifer Chung
1100- 1115	How do we train today's TAVI surgeon?	Talal al-Atassi
1115- 1130	TAVI vs SAVR in bicuspid aortic valve disease	Jessica Forcillo
1130- 1145	What does an ideal heart team look like?	Marc Pelletier
1145- 1200	Panel Discussion	Jean-Francois Legare, Tarek Malas, Mark Peterson, Jennifer Chung, Tala al-Atassi, Jessica Forcillo, Marc Pelletier
1200-	Closing remarks on behalf of the CSCS	Ansar Hassan

1205- Lunch and Exhibits 1300	
1205- Industry Lunch Presentation - Management of Right and 1300 Left Sided Intra Cardiac Mass Lesions Using the AngioVAC System - Sponsored by Angiodynamics	
1300- Mechanical Support: From cannulation to management Moderator: 1430	Andreanne Thiffault
1300- 1330 Dual lumen cannulas: How I do it Chris White	9
1330- Case Report: Bivalirudin for cardiopulmonary bypass and implant of Heartmate III; Lessons Learned from Re-Evaluation of Institution Policy	r Lacombe
1400- Physiotherapy considerations for patients on mechanical support Genevieve	Levasseur
1430- Coffee and Exhibits (Nova Scotia foyer) 1500	
1500- ECMO:Ethics and institutional practices Moderator: 1600	Steve Taylor
1500- The Ethics of ECMO: Navigating Clinical Uncertainty and Amanda Po	orter, Hillary Ferguson
1530 Provider Distress	Kakarla
1530- Cross-sectional Survey on ECMO practices in North Hariprasad	
1530- Cross-sectional Survey on ECMO practices in North Hariprasad	
1530- Cross-sectional Survey on ECMO practices in North America Hariprasad	
1530- Cross-sectional Survey on ECMO practices in North America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour	
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- Ultrafiltration in Adult Cardiac Surgery; Lessons Hariprasad	and Roger Stanzel
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Ultrafiltration in Adult Cardiac Surgery; Lessons Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios Mariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Sunday May 28, 2023 Joel Bierer Joel Bierer Moderator:	and Roger Stanzel Naresh Tinani
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Ultrafiltration in Adult Cardiac Surgery; Lessons Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800 Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios 0800 The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at Christophe	Naresh Tinani
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800- 0800- 0800- 0800- 0930 Urross-sectional Survey on ECMO practices in North America Hariprasad Bariprasad Hariprasad Sunday May 28, 2023 Sunday May 28, 2023 Joel Bierer Joel Bierer Moderator:	Naresh Tinani r Harle
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Ultrafiltration in Adult Cardiac Surgery; Lessons Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- 0800 Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios 0800 The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at a Canadian Teaching Hospital 0830 Sodium Nitrite Overdose: A Case Study Hariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Curdiac Haribour Flatigax Harbour Hariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Hariprasad Flatigax Harbour Soel Bierer Moderator: Moderator: 1800 Jackie Cav	Naresh Tinani r Harle
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800 Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios 0800 The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at a Canadian Teaching Hospital 0830- 0	Naresh Tinani r Harle
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- 0800- 0800- 0800- 0800- 0800- 0830 The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at a Canadian Teaching Hospital 0830- 0830- 0830- 0800-	Naresh Tinani r Harle
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- 0800- 0800- 0800- 0800- 0830 The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at a Canadian Teaching Hospital 0830- 0830- 0830- 0800-	Naresh Tinani r Harle anagh Roger Stanzel
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Ultrafiltration in Adult Cardiac Surgery; Lessons Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- 0800- 0800 Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios 0830 a Canadian Teaching Hospital 0830- 0830 Sodium Nitrite Overdose: A Case Study 0900 0900- 0900	Naresh Tinani r Harle anagh Roger Stanzel
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Ultrafiltration in Adult Cardiac Surgery; Lessons Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- 08	Naresh Tinani r Harle anagh Roger Stanzel hell
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- 0800- 0800 Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios 0800 The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at a Canadian Teaching Hospital 0830- 0830 Sodium Nitrite Overdose: A Case Study 0900 0900- 0900- 0900- 0900- Comparative management of gaseous micro and macro emboli, by different adult oxygenators with integrated arterial line filters. Using an oxygen / helium dilution measurement technique 0930- 09	Naresh Tinani r Harle anagh Roger Stanzel hell
1530- 1600 America 1800 Harbour Queen Cruise and Dinner - Halifax Harbour Sunday May 28, 2023 0700- 0800 Learned from Pediatric Perfusion 0800- 0800 Measuring, Monitoring & Clinical Scenarios 0830 The Introduction of Point of Care Hemostasis Monitoring at a Canadian Teaching Hospital 0830- 0830 Sodium Nitrite Overdose: A Case Study 0900 0900-	Naresh Tinani r Harle anagh Roger Stanzel hell